

Notes:

Sponsors:			Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	092517 Agenda Summary.pdf, Hamlin Rd Rehabilitation Agreement RCOC.pdf	Ena	actment Number:		
Contact:	c .		Hearing Date:		
Drafter:			Effective Date:		
History of Legislative File					
Ver- Acting Body: sion:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0431

Title

Request for Approval of the Cost Participation Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) for preliminary engineering provided by Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc., in the estimated amount of \$286,580 for Hamlin Road Rehabilitation Project (West City limits to 500 feet East of Adams)

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves the Cost Participation Agreement between the City of Rochester Hills and the Road Commission for Oakland County (RCOC) for preliminary engineering services provided by Hubbell, Roth and Clark, Inc., in the estimated amount of \$286,580 for Hamlin Road Rehabilitation Project (West City limits to 500 feet East of Adams).

Further Resolved, that the total cost shall be shared equally between the City of Rochester Hills and the RCOC.